## **RELEASE OF LIEN**

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

The City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida, hereby releases the real property hereinafter described from a certain lien filed by the City of Gainesville Code Enforcement Special Magistrate on February 17, 2014, Book 4258, Page 888, in the Office of the Clerk of Court of Alachua County, Florida, Public Records of Alachua County, Florida. Said lien arises from the Order Imposing Fine and Costs entered by the City of Gainesville Code Enforcement Special Magistrate in Case Number 2013-107 pursuant to Section 162.09, Florida Statutes (2018), which orders fines and costs payable to the City of Gainesville. The City of Gainesville declares said lien released, against the following described real property; and any and all real or personal property owned by Elizabeth Sue Allen, and all successors in interest.

Parcel No.:	05979-056-000
Legal Description:	TURKEY CREEK FOREST UNIT 2 PB K-11 LOT 56 OR 1460/373
Address:	8688 NW 38th Cir, GAINESVILLE, FL
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 2021.  CITY OF GAINESVILLE	
	By:
	LAUREN POE, MAYOR
On this day of, 2021, LAUREN POE, as Mayor of the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, was sworn to (or affirmed), subscribed, and acknowledged before me by means of $\Box$ physical presence or $\Box$ online notarization, and executed the foregoing release of lien for the purposes therein expressed.	
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above written.	
(Seal)	Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:
[Prepared by: Code Enforcement, 306 NE 6 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Room 130, Gainesville, FL 32601]	